
Wednesday - April 3rd. 1935
A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the tfuniolpal Hall onWednesday, April 3rd. 1935 at 10.00 a.m.
Present: Commissioner Fraser, R. Bolton. P.J. Russell, Dr. Wnu 8ager,
A. P. UePee, A. C. Bell, P. B. Soott, and C. B. Broem.
Ordered: 'That the minutes of the sitting of March ?7th. ultimo be 
adopted as written and oonflrmed.*

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:
The Secretary-Treasurer. Union of British Columbia Municipalities 
wrote re Municipal Superannuation.
Ordered: 'That the Clerk and Treasurer be appointed a Committee to^ ro25?SJ.t̂8.cSSpSit5iS2,:tÂ T!*U2l.tf9Sg 5adatV£.®lty H*u
J- W. MacDonald wrote claiming #8.00 for loss of poultry.

dTti>t t.hla oltla b< tsfArrid to a Cobb1H66 of tho Clerk tod
Treasurer.
The B. C. Canine Protective Assn, wrote offering their services when 
claims for destruction of poultry by dogs were being considered,
Ordered: 'That this letter be received; and that the Clerk acknowledge same.
3. J. Bush et el wrote complaining of condition of'Bliley Avenue between 
the two car tracks.
P. R . Scott, superintendent of Works submitted report recommending 
'Th.t nflrilan of Gilley Avenue between Highland Park Line and Central 
Park Line, B.C.E . Rly. be scarified, oil mulched,.graded, rolled and 
flushooated at an estimated cost of 9175.00. *
Ordered: 'That the petition from. Bush et.al be received, ^dd that the 
recommendation of the Superintendent of Works be adopted.
The flaoageman'« Aasn. of B. C. wrote enclosing questionnaire and 
requesting that a representative be appointed to attend a mass meeting of 
the Retail Petroleum Product Vendors.
Ordered: 'That this letter be reoelved and Information requested ^esupplied. lo representative was appointed to attend the meeting.

Worth Burnaby Liberal Assn, wrote requesting that Wllllngdon Avenue 
connecting Worth and South Burnaby be put In good condition.
Ordered: 'That everything possible will be done, and that the Liberal Assn, 
be so adilsed.*
The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances be made under 
Seotlon 274 of the Municipal Act, as follows:

Blk. 12, D.L. 163/5 G. Burch, Marine Drive,
1934 PenaltyUr|6^jfl 
1934 Interest .65 <5,95

Lot 31, Blk. 3, D.L. 28S. G. E. O’Connor, 641 - 10th.
Ave. Hew Westminster.

1934 Penalty 2.56 
1934 Interest .36 2.92

Lot 4, Blk. 4/5, B.L. 98 J. H. Imws'on, 3354 Imperial St.
Hew Westminster.

1934 Penalty 4.66
1934 Interest .80 5.46

Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and Is hereby 
adopted,*
Building and Sanitary Inspector submitted report .on excavation and ooncrete 
foundation for house existing on Lot 30, Blk. 13, D.L. 27, and recosusended 
that said excavation be filled.
Ordered: 'That this matter be referred to Works Superintendent Scott, and
A. C. Bell with Power to Act.*
The Superintendent of Works subsLltted Estimates of work as follows:

Board of Works #905.00
Waterworks 300.00
Waterworks Inspectors 150.00

Ordered: 'That the Estimates as submitted be approved subject to runds 
being available.
Building Inspector submitted report on application of Mrs. Sellers, of 
3409 Barker Avenue to have fence renewed at a oost of #11.00. fifty per 
oent of which cost Is to be paid by Mrs. Baker residing cn the property 
immediately north.
Ordered: “That the report be received ehd that the work be proceeded with.

216 

Wedneada7 - April 3rd. 1935 0 

A Regular sit.ting of the coaa1a,1oner ... beld at. the Uun1o1pal Ball on 
Wedniada7, April 3rd. 1935 at. 10.00 a.m. 

Present: Commissioner Fraser, R. Bolt.on, F.J. Ruaaell, Dr. wm; Sager, 
A. F. UcFee, A. C. Bell, P. B. Scott, ana C. B. Broim. 

Orderedl •That the minutes of the sitting or March ?7th. ultimo be 
adopted as •r1tten and confirmed.• 

Correspondence •as received and dealt •1th as follo•s:· 

Th• Seor,tarf-trsaaurer, Union of Br1t1eb ColJ!Fia lfun1c1J1111t1e• 
•rote r• il\m ofpat Bupermuatlon. 
Ordered: •That. the Clerk and Treasurer be appointed a co-1ttee to 
~•present th1t Corportt1on at. a 1119ei1ng to9

bt held tt. th• Clt7 H&ll, 
vanoouver, B.c. on Sa urda7, April l3tn. l 3~ ut a 8 p.m. 

n J w .Nac~ld •rote ola1• 1ne te.vo for lo•• of poultr7. 
: ~id1t this claim be reternd to a Comi~t.ee ot the Clerk and 

Trea1urer. • • 

file B. c. canine Pro\eqt1ve A•• n. •rote ottering their aervioea •hen 
olai• a for destruction of poultr7 b7 dogs ••r• Deing oons1d•r•d• 
Ordered1 "That th1a letter be received; and that the Clerk aolrno•l•dge same.• 

S 1 J 1 Bush et al •rote oo• pla1n1ng ot condition of
0

Gllle7 Avenue ~,wean 
the t.•o oar traolra. . 
\' B, Sgg\\, ~uper1ntendent of Worlra aubaitted report recof'll'nding 

That._port1on ot 0111•1 Avenue bet•••n Highland Park Line and Central 
Part Wne, B.c.E. Rl7. be acar1f1ed• oil mulcbed,_grad,d, rolled and 
fluabooated at an estimated coat of •175.00. • . 
Ordered1 •That. the petition froa.Buab et.al be received~ tDd that tbs 
rec~-ndatton of the Superintendent. or Works be adopted. 

The iAHMIMD'• MID• of B. c. •rote enclosing questionnaire and 
requ1at.1nf that. a repreaent.ative be appointed to attend a maas meeting or 
the Reta1 Petroleum Praduot Vendors. 
Ordered: •That this letter be received ~d 1nfor-t1on requ•tted ~• 
supplied. lo representative waa appointed ~o attend the 111\ee 1ng. 

lorth nrnab7 Llb•r~l Asen. •rot.a requesting that W1llingdon Avenue 
connect ng Worth an South Burnab7 be put 1n good condit.lon. 

Ordered1 •That ever7t.h1ng possible •111 be done, and that. the Liberal Assn. 
be ao adtiaed.• 

The Treasurer eub• itt.ed recoa• enda~1on that allow-ancea be mad• under 
Sect.ion 274 or the Municipal Act., as follows: 

Bllr. 12, D.L. 183/5 G. Burch, Narine Drive, 

1934 Penalt.T°"it~!~ 
19M Interest. 0 66 ~ 

Lot. 31, Blk. 3, D.L. 288. G. E. 0 Connor, 641 - 10th. 
Ave.••• Weat.la1nater. 

1934 Penalt7 2.56 
1934 Intereat .Je ~ · 

Lot. 4 1 Bllt. 4/5, 1.L. 98 J. R. 1&•1·011, ~54 Imperial St.. 
••• WestmJnater. 

1934 Penalty 4 0 68 
1934 Intereet. .eo ~ 

Ordered• •That the recommendation ot the Treasurer be and is hereb7 
adopted.• 

Building and S&n1\arz In1p1qtor aubait.t.ed report. .on exG&vat1on and concrete 
foundation tor house existing oi Lot. 30, Blk. 13, D.L. 27, and reoo-nd1d 
that. said exoavat1on be tilled. 
Ordered• "'Phat. this •tter be r.eterred to Works Superintendent. Scott, and 
A. c. Bell •1th Power to Act.• 

The Superintendent of Works 
Board of Works 
Waterworks 
Waterworks Inapeotora 

Ordered: 'That~~• Est1m.tea 
being available. 

1ubmJtted Est.1-t.ea of •orlr as tollo•sa 
t905.00 

300.00 
1so.oo 

as submitted be approved subJeot to t"wlda 

Building Inspector aubmitted report. on appl1oat.1on or ¥rs. Sellera, ot 
3409 Barlrer Avenue t.o have fence rene•ed at a cost or 111.00. t1tt7 per 
cent. ot •hich coat 1s to be paid b7 Ura. Baker residing en the propert.7 
immediatel7 north. 
Ordered: •That. th• report. be received Ud th.t t.be •ork be rroceeded •1th.• 



2 1 7

The Assessor end Property Salesmen submitted report on application of E. P. Tyler 
to rent part of Elk. 20, D.L. 97, adjoining his oen property, for which he offers 
the sum of #25.00 per year, and recommended that the application be approved.
The Treasurer recommended the adoption of «i this report."
Ordered: "That General accounts to Uarch 31st. 1935 amounting to #10,611,43, 
Relief Acoounts #37,653.74, Pay Rolls #2029.82 and Salaries #4107.00 be approved 
for payment.

Ordered that Property Sales as per sales slips Ho. 2174 to 2177 be approved as follows:
2174
2175
2176

2177

Lots 14 Sc 15, Blk. 1, D.L. 14. to Alois Hlavao 
Lot E, Sd. 12, Biles. 1 Sc 2, Dl. 44/70 etc. to 

Maloolm McIntyre Lots 35 and 36, D.L. 187
Lots 1, 2, 4 to 18. 21, 32, 23, Bit. 32, D.L. 187 
Lot 1, Blk. A. D.L, 188 to' Dent Limited 
Henry Sc Haggle V, Pleld. Blk. 25, D.L. 124

#220.00^
426.00

12,500.00 S- 
_ 250.00^

Treasurer submitted report on application of L. Churchill to repurchase home 
situate on Lot 10B>̂ , Blk. 17, D.L. 69, and recommended that the property be sold 
for the sum of #165.96.
Ordered: "That the rpport of the Treasurer be adopted."

Ordered! "That the Commissioner will now sit as a Committee of the whole to 
reconsider the "Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law 1935."
Ordered: "That the Committee do now rise and report the By-law completewithout amendment.
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law be now read a Third
time.
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law do pass the third 
reading, that It be signed by the Commissioner and Clerk and that the corporate 
seal be affixed thereto."

The sitting then adjourned.

Confirmed.

r
Clerk.

t) &  /tl/. 
Commissioner.

A

J. 

3 

217 

The Assessor and Propert7 Saleslll&ll -submitted report on application or E. F. T,ler 
to rent part or Blk. 20, D.L. 97, adJoining his oim propert7, for which be offers 
the sum or 125.00 per 1ear, and recommended that the application be approved. 
The Treasurer recommended the adoption or d this report." · 
Ordered: •That General accounts to March 31st. 1935 amounting to tl0,611.42, 
Relier Accounts t37 1 853.74 1 Pa7 Rolls t2029_-92 and Salaries •4107 0 00 be apprond 
tor pa7ment. · · ·. · · 

Ordered that Propert7 Sales as per sales slips No. 2174 to 2177 be approved as 
follows: 

2174 
2176 

2176 

2177 

Lota 14 & 15t Blk. 1, D.L. 14. to ~lo1s Hlavac 
Lot _E, 9d. 121 Blks 0 1 & 2, Dl. 44/78 etc. to 

Malcolm Mcint7re 
Lota 36 and 361 D.L. 187 
Lots 1 1 2, 4 to 18. 2!1 22, 2~, Blk. 3?., D.L. 187 
Lot 1, Blk. A. D.L, 186 to Dent Limited 
Henrr & Maggie v. Pield. Blk. 25, D.L. 124 

t220.oo/ 

425.00 ,,.,,. 

12,500.00 /, 
200.00✓, 

Treasurer submitted report on application or L. Churchill to repurchase home 
situate on Lot 10&.[,, Blk. 17, D,L. 691 and recommended that the propert1 be sold 
tor the sum or tl66.!?6 0 • 

Ordered: •That the r,port of the Treuaurer be adopted.• 

Ordered• •That the Commissioner will now sit as a Committee or ~he whole to 
reconsider the •Burnab1 Unemplo7ment Relief Loan B7-la• 1935.• · 
Order•d: •That thq Committee do no• rise and repor~ the B7-la• complete 
without amendment. 
Order1d: •That the Burnab7 Unemplo7ment Relief Loan B7-law be now read a Third 
time, 
Ordered: •That the Burnab7 Unemplo1ment Relief Loan B7-la.• do pass the third 
reading, that it be signed bf ~he Commissioner and Cleric and that the corporate 
seal be affixed thereto,• 

The sitting then adJourned. 

Confirmed. 

Cleric, 

, l J 


